GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT NEW SECRETARIAT BUILDING, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796001

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 8th April, 2022

NO.F.12011/1/2020-EDN : In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint **Pi K.Lalruatpuii, Superintendent** as Nodal Officer in respect of School Education Department on Centralized Public Grievances Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS).

Her detail are the following :

:

- 1. Name of Nodal Officer : K.LALRUATPUII, Superintendent
- 2. Registered User Name :
- 3. E-mai address
- 4. Phone No.
- : sed .mizoramgov@gmail.com

lalruatpuii 123

9862383537

Sd/- Dr. LALZIRMAWIA CHHANGTE Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

School Education Department : Aizawl, the 8th April, 2022

Memo No.F.12011/1/2020-EDN Copy to :

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2. P.S. to Minister, School Education Department
- 3. Director, school Education
- 4. Director, SCERT
- 5. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries
- 6. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6 spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 7. Secretary. Mizoram Board of School Education
- 8. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Mizoram
- 9. Deputy Secretary, DP & AR(GGC) with reference to his letter No.F.12014/1/2021-DP&AR(GGC)
- 10. All DEO under School Education Department
- 11. Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for uploading in the Official Website
- 12. Person concerned.
- 13. Guard File No.4

Whena 814/22

(CH.LALNUNKIMA) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department